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Records on microfilm of congregations of the Minnesota Conference of the Augusta11a 
Lutheran Church (Augustana Synod). Source of microfilms: The Emigrant Institute, 
Vaxjti, Sweden. 

Contents of Microfilm Roll Number 75 

Name, date of organization, and location of church or churches 

Beckville (1869) (formerly Beckville, Strout), Litchfield, Meeker County, Minnesota 

and 

First 0868) (formerly Swede Grove and later Swed. Lutheran) ,Grove City,Meeker Co., MN 

and some from Cosmos and Geneseee 

Beckville 

Special meeting of members of the church to decide to see both barns on Feb. 24. 

"It was decided to sell the small barn with the old." 

Constitution PP• 1-10 

Minutes 1869-1899 PP• 11-161 

Constitution pp. 12-24 

Minutes 

Minutes 

Board minutes 

1895-1923 

1924-1928 

1918-1934 

Church Register - No index - pp. 2-57 

1883-1900 

PP• 28-296 

3-52 

1-87 

14 unnumbered pages Baptisms 

(at end - "Anteckningar af barndop saknas fran och med ar 1900") 

Marriages - 2 unnumbered pages 

Baptisms 

Deaths (and Cosmos) 

1910-1915 

1912-1916 

18 unnumbered pages 

6 unnumbered pages 

Anteckning till nattvardsgang-1875-1910-approximately 31 unnumbered pages 

Anteckning till nattvardsgang 

1915-1928 - approximately 74 unnumbered pages (Beckville) 

1915-1928 - approximatelv 67 unnumbered pages (Cosmos) 

The statistics alternate between Beckville and Cosmos each year 

Grove City 

1877 - To call a pastor with Genesee - 2 pages 

Call to Rev. Dillner - Jan. 1878 - 2 pages 



Microfilm # 75-p.2 

Minutes 1889-1912 - 2 pages 

Index of minutes 

Certificate of Incorporation - 1892- one page 

Board minutes - 1888-1889 

Minutes 1890-1912 - p. 16 

Certificate of Incorporation - pp. 186-187 

Pastor's Report - pp. 1-7 

Minutes 1913-1932 

Index of minutes - p. 2 

pp. 8-15 

pp. 1-199 

Church Register - No index - pp. 3-56 (some Genesee?) 

Communion 

Communion 

Minutes 

Baptisms 

51-56 (Genesee) 

1888-1890 

1899-1914 

1868-1869 

1870-1874 

Church Register - Index + PP• 1-96 

Baptisms 

Confirmations 

Marriages 

Receptions 

Dismissals 

Funerals 

Insert - p. 63 

Nels F. Johnson 

1893-1916 

1893-1914 

1892-1924 

1893-1917 

1893-1918 

1893-1916 

57-71 

74-129 

201-202 

230-231 

4, 7-27 

62-73 

Insert P• 73 

Likta1 vid Nels 

begrafning 

79-84 

96-104 

119-124 

145-151 

Johnsons 


